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VOCATIONAL TRAINING CENTRES
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has released grants to NGOs for vocational training centres in tribal areas;

(b) if so, the annual grant given during the last three years and the number of tribal students successfully completed vocational training in aided centres ;

(c) whether the certificate or diploma awarded by these centres are recognised by State and Central Governments; and

(d) if so, the complete details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) Yes, Madam

(b) The information is attached at Annexure.

(c) & (d) As per provision of the revised scheme grant in aid is considered subject to the condition that the organization obtains recognition/ affiliation/ accreditation under "Modular Employable Skills (MES)" from Regional Directorate of Apprenticeship Training of the State/UT Governments or recognition/affiliation under "Craftsmen Training Scheme (CTS)" from National Council of Vocational Training (NCVT) under Directorate General of Employment & Training (Ministry of Labour & Employment, Government of India) as applicable.
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